19-0919; Rev 1; 7/96 yi/iyixiyki
+5V/Adjustable CMOS Step-down
Switching Regulator
General Description
The MAX638 s tep -down swi tch ing regulator is des igned
for min imum componen t , low power, DC-DC convers ion.
Typical app l ica t ions require only a small, low-cost induc-
tor, an output filter capaci tor , and a ca tch d iode. Low

• 3 External Components
• Low Battery Detector
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX638ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX638ACSA o°c to +70°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX638AC/D o°c to +70°C Dice
MAX638AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX638AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX638AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
Pin Configuration Typical Operating Circuit
Top View
VOUT E J] COMP
LBO H A / I ^ X I A I 3 VFB
LBI H MAX638
+Vs
GND
[ ± 1] LX
DIP/SO
+6V TO 16.5V
+V S
LX
A i ^ X I A I
MAX638
VOUT
LBI G N D VFB
+5V
+5V OUTPUT STEP-DOWN REGULATOR
jvunujvi Maxim Integrated Products 1
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-lc.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
+5V/Adjustable CMOS Step-Down
Switching Regulator
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage +Vs ±18V
Output Voltage +Lx ±18V
Output Voltage LBO + Vs
Input Voltage LBO, LBI, VFB, COMP -03V to (+Vs + 0.3V)
LX Output Current 525mA Peak
LBO Output Current 50mA
Operating Temperature
MAX638AC 0°C to +70°C
MAX638AE -40°C to +85°C
MAX638AM -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) +300°C
Power Dissipation
Plastic DIP (derate 8.33mW/°C) 625mW